

CS 13/25

DLET01-000074-2025

SUMITRA SAPRA AND ANR. Vs. MRS. ANJANA KUMAR

19.05.2025

Pr. Sh. Mohit Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Peeush

Kulshreshtra, Advocate for counter-claimant.

Sh. Prakash Chand, Ld. Advocate for non-claimant.

Ld. Counsel for non-claimant submits that no court fee has been filed along with counter claim. Ld. Counsel for counter-claimant seeks one more opportunity to file court fee. Apart from it, it is submitted that an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC praying for amendment of counter-claim will be filed. Adjournment is sought. Request is allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.08.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/19.05.2025