

CS No. 13/25

Sumitra Sapra And Anr. vs. Mrs. Anjana Kumari

23.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Vikas Batra, proxy advocate
appeared in court whereas Sh. Mohit Bhardwaj,
advocate in VC.

Defendant with Sh. Prakash Chandra, advocate.

Previous cost is not paid. Let it be paid today itself online.

Replication on behalf of plaintiff filed on 16.12.2025 to
this counter claim.

This counter claim is ordered to be clubbed with the main
suit No. 675/2024 in which the issues in respect of the main suit
and this counter claim are framed. The common evidence will be
recorded qua the main suit and counter claim. This file of the
counter claim be attached with the main suit.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/23.01.2026